RE



ET

102848572

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea					
Name of conveying party(ies): Akihiko TAKENAKA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Takayuki INOHARA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION N				
	Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-pref.				
	State/Country: Japan				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>448-8661</u>				
Other					
	A LIVE A CONTRACTOR OF THE ACTION OF THE ACT				
Execution Date: September 14, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: September 14, 2004				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1)	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	□ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
HALL CV					
Larry S. Nixon	September 22, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 25,640					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

09/23/2004 AOSMAN1 00000033 10946106

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

#883641 v1 - 2018-928.ASSGN CVR **PATENT**

REEL: 015826 FRAME: 0579

(8)

(9)

Our Ref: 2018-928

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name: NIPPON SOKEN, INC. Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city, City: Aichi-pref. State: Japan Zip: 445-0012 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7)

(8)

(9)

REEL: 015826 FRAME: 0580

Case No.	:				
S7356-US-MPF/mk					

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(lnv	rentors)	- Akihiko					
		Takayul	d Inohara				
		ln consid	deration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good an			
				signed, the undersigned agree(s) to	assign, and		
			ign, transfer and set ove				
	signee)		RPORATION	a corporation of Japa	.n		
•	dress)		, Kariya-city, Aichi-pre	f., 448-8661 Japan			
	signee)	NIPPON SC		a corporation of Japa	<u>n</u>		
(Ad	ldress)	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city, Aichi-pref., 445-0012 Japan					
				the undersigned's entire right, title			
				encies and possessions in the inver			
		applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Tit	ile)	VALVE TIMING ADJUSTMENT DEVICE					
				ecuted on even date herewith an ap			
		patent in the Uni		r, if not on even date, then has exec			
			or has already in	led U.S. application Serial No	, on		
		The undersigned	l acknowledges an oblig	ation of assignment of this inventio	n to said		
			ime the invention was m		ii to sala		
	Thermal	•			tian with the		
annliaa				nd documents necessary in connec			
				any continuing or divisional applica uch applications as the Assignee m			
				ch may be necessary in connection			
				Industrial Property or similar agree			
p. o vio.				• • •			
valid LI		ersigned agree(s) es patent to the As		e acts which may be necessary to c	obtain a grant of a		
vana o		•	J	(a) the Commissions of Detacts to	: and -!!		
Lottoro				s) the Commissioner of Patents to			
Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has							
				signed, and that he has (they have)			
		any agreement in		signed, and that he has (they have)	not executed and		
*****	•			N 9 MANDEDLINE D O Also services	- :		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the							
United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S							
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.							
·							
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).							
	^						
Data	Sof 6	14 7000	Signature of inventor	Akikiko Takenaka Akihiko Takenaka			
Date _	Seguent	er. 14.2004	Signature of inventor	Akihika Takanaka	,		
	0						
Date	Septe	mber 14 2004	Signature of inventor	Takayuki Inoh	ara		
_			oignaturo oi involttor	Takayuki Inohara			
				Takayaki monara			
Doto	lut	1.14 2004	Witnessed by	Hideo Incl.			
nare _	suple	mler, 11. 2007	vviinessea by: _	Hum Shava			
	j	mler. 14. 2004 her. 14. 2004		Hideo Inaba Maki Kawamur			
Date _	Napten	ber 14.2004	Witnessed by: _	Maki / Camamur	ea		
	•	•					

264637

PATENT REEL: 015826 FRAME: 0581